NRA 140th Imperial Meeting
Daily Telegraph

500x

The Daily Telegraph Challenge Cup, an N.R.A. Silver (HM) Medal, a Gold Bar and £40.00

1 Mr BJ Page

A Silver Bar and £20.00
2 Mr JPL Sweet

A Bronze Bar and £10.00
3 Mr NJ Ball

Winners of a Bronze Bar
Mr WCP Richards
Mr JRJ Hinde

Mr A Burton

Mr RN Stebbings

NouUl M

8 Mr JC Underwood
9 Mr JF Jackman
10 Mr TG Rylands
11 Mr NBS Logan
12 Mr AD Hunter
13 Mr TP Clarke
14 Mr RJ Coffin
15 Mr SKC Hunter
16 Mr ASH McCullough
17 Mr DR Armstrong
18 Miss SP Ward
19 Mr DG Young
20 Mr JGM Webster
21 E Gauvin
22 Mr LM Peden
23 Mr S Pearson
24 Miss IRJD Stevenson
25 Mr PR Coley
26 Dr GP Nelson
27 Miss EK Gibson

28 Mr A Chown

29 Mr DE Nuthall
30 Mr HL Hunter
31 Flt Lt KP Cressy
32 Mr TW Tatchell
33 Mr AThomson
34 Mr RA Benest
35 Miss S Williams
36 Mr ITG Shaw

37 Mr T Steele

38 Mr NJ Branch
39 Mr PG Cann

40 Mr AF Donald
41 Miss JH Messer
42 Dr GCD Barnett
43 Mr PG Kent

44 Mr RAH Vary

45 Mr JEM Hartwell
46 Mr RA Jobson
47 Mr DQM Harvey
48 Mr RW McVeigh
49 Mr MSE Firman
50 Cdt E Vaillancourt
51 Capt JRW Postle
52 Mr MH Shaw

53 Mr CS Milton

54 Mr PD Griggs

55 Cdt GJF Ogden
56 Mr MR Cosway
57 Mr PJ Johnson
58 Mr ADE Grounds
59 Flt Lt BN Roth
60 Mr ER Welford

A

AS

XS

BCRA

Wandsworth FBRC

Stock Exchange RC

Gunroom Lizards
OGRE

Guernsey RC

City of Newcastle RC

Old Guildfordians RC
Old Johnian RC
Manchester RC
Wandsworth FBRC

HAC

Central Bankers RC
Exonia & Tiverton RC
Old Epsomian RC

City RC

Old Guildfordians RC
Welsh RA

101 RC

Uppingham Veterans RC
Canada

NLRC

Old Johnian RC
Uppingham Veterans RC
Stock Exchange RC

City of Newcastle RC
Dollar Academy

Lloyds TSBRC

Old Epsomian RC
West of Scotland RC
RAF Air Cmd

1344 (Cardiff) ATC
West Suffolk RC
Jersey RA

Hants and I0OW ACF
Old Epsomian RC
Ulster RA

Guernsey RC

Exonia & Tiverton RC
Wandsworth FBRC
NLRC

OGRE

Old Epsomian RC
NLRC

NLRC

Cornwall RA

Old Epsomian RC
Dungannon

OGRE

RCAC National RifleTeam
Old Epsomian RC
Langar RC

RGS Guildford

Ibis RC

Sedbergh School
Exonia & Tiverton RC
Lloyds TSBRC
Uppingham Veterans RC
Wellington College
Old Wellingtonians

VVVVV5VVVVVVVVV

VVVVVV5VVVVVV5V

V55VVV5VVVVVVVV

55VVVVVV5VVVVVV
V5VVV5VV5VVVVVV
V55VVVVVV5VVVVV
V5VVVVV5VV5VVVV

VVVVVV5V5VV5VVV
VV5VVVV5VVVV5VvV
VVV5VVVVVVVVV55
VVVVV5VVVVVVV55
55V5V5VVVVVVVVV
55V5VVVVV5VVVVV
VV555VVVV5VVVVV
5V5VVV5VV5VVVVV
5V5VVVVV55VVVVV
VV5V55VVVV5VVVV
55VVVVVVV5V5VVV
V5VVV5VVV5V5VVvV
5VVVVVVV5V55VVvV
5VVV5V5VVVVV5VvV
5VV5VVVVVVVV55V
V5VV5VVV5VVVVV5
5VVVVV55VV5V5VvV
V5VVVV55VV5V5VV
VVVVV555VVV55VV
5VVV5VVVV5V55vV

555VVVVVVV5VV5V
V55VVVVVV55VV5V
5V55VVVVVVV5V5V
VV5VVV5VVV5V5V5
V55V5VVVVVVVV55
VVVV5V55VVVVV55
V5VVVVVVV5V5V55
5V555V55VVVVVVV
V5V5VVV5555VVVV
5555VVVV5VV5VvVVY
VV5V5VV555V5VVV
5V555VVV5VVV5VV
555VV55VVVVVV5V
55VVV5V5V5VVV5V
55V5VV5VVVV5V5V
5555VVVVVVVV55V
5VVV5VV5V5V5VV5
5V5VVVVVV55V5V5
V5VVVV555VVVV55
55VV5VVVVVV5V55
V5V5VVV5VVVV555
V55555V5V5VVVVV
5VVV555555VVVVV
55VV555VV55VVVvV
5V5VV5V55V5V5vV
V55VV5V55VV55VV
V555VVVVV5555VV
5555VVVV5V5VV5V
55VVV55V5VV5VV5
V5V5V5V55VV5VV5
VVV5V55VV5V55V5
V5VV5VV5VVV5555
555VVV55V555VVV

Total Entry:

75.14v

A Class Tankard

75.13v

75.12v

X Class Tankard

75.12v
75.12v
75.12v
75.12v

O Class Tankard

75.12v
75.12v
75.12v
75.12v
75.11v
75.11v
75.11v
75.11v
75.11v
75.11v
75.11v
75.11v
75.11v
75.11v
75.11v
75.11v
75.10v
75.10v
75.10v
75.10v

T Class Tankard

75.10v
75.10v
75.10v
75.10v
75.10v
75.10v
75.10v
75.9v
75.9v
75.9v
75.9v
75.9v
75.9v
75.9v
75.9v
75.9v
75.9v
75.9v
75.9v
75.9v
75.9v
75.8v
75.8v
75.8v
75.8v
75.8v
75.8v
75.8v
75.8v
75.8v
75.8v
75.8v
75.7v

1,039

£4

£4

£4

£4
£4

£4

£4
£4

£4
£4

£4
£4

£4

£4



Mr MJG Neal

Dr CI Johnston
Mr RJ Cade

Mr WR Steward
Mr C Cotillard

Mr AR Wilde

Mr SH Cox

Mr CES Dickenson

Mr P De Voil

Mr JEC Branch
Mr AA Williams
Mr RJ Hull

Mr RP Elvins

Mr E McConnell
Mr C Waldron
Mr R Harwood
Mr CMS Dawes
Mr JFJ Bryson
Mr AGM Fyfe
Mrs JC Scott Langley
Sgt JR Kennedy
Mr D Lowe

Mrs CJ Clifford-Evans
Cdt PCA Slater
Mr WH Putter
Miss HA Pugsley
Dr JC Jobling
Mr SW Maris

Cdt V Carter

Mr TAD Lilley

Mr TJ Roberts
Mr Al Brown

Mr BF Witts

Mr PR Thompson
Dr BJ Winney
Miss K Uphill
Miss AL Kent

Mr MR Rewston

Miss EL Hoolahan
Sjt L Waude

Cdt P Urquhart
Miss RR Davis
Cdt CK Skelton
Cdt JWB Ball

Cdt A Boyd

Mr AJK Knight

Mr MJL Lidgitt

Mr T Bulmer

Cpl TS Smith

Mr CA Skellett
RSM B Humphreys
Mr LC James

SAC SDJ Glanville
Cdt CGD Dickson
Mr RA Fullerton
Cdt KX Zhao

Mr CRW Downing

Victoria College
Horsham R&PC
NLRC

Old Epsomian RC
Jersey RA

LMRA

ATSC

RNTRC

00 Troubleshooters

Elizabeth College
Uppingham Veterans RC
Stock Exchange RC
LMRA

Athelings

Welsh RA

Old Johnian RC

Old Guildfordians RC
CURA

Uppingham Veterans RC
LMRA

Tonbridge School

NLRC

OGRE

Athelings

RNTRC

Wellington College
Langar RC

Sheffield RC

RCAC National RifleTeam
HRA

Horsham R&PC
Wandsworth FBRC

NRA

NLRC

Old Berkhamstedians
Somerset ACF

Old Epsomian RC

Notts ACF

Pumas RC

Durham ACF

RCAC National RifleTeam
Dollar Academy
Sedbergh School

Epsom College
Cheltenham College
Elizabeth College
Clifton College
Athelings

Warwickshire ACF
Welwyn Phoenix
Wellingborough

RNTRC

RAF Air Cmd

Victoria College
Athelings

RCAC National RifleTeam
Elizabeth College

V55555V5VVV55VV
5V5V5V55V5VV55V
VV5555VVVV5555V
V55V555V5VVV5V5
V5VVV555V5V55V5
V5555VVV5V5VV55
V55V55V555VVV55
VVV55555V5555V5

5555V5VVV555V55

V4VVVVVVV5VVVVV
V54VVVVVV5VVVVV
55VVV4VV5VVVVVV
4VVVVVV55V5VVVV
VV4VVVVV5V55VVV
5VVV5VVVVVVV45V
V4VV5VVVVVVV5V5
VV4VVVVVV5VVV55
V545VV5V5VVVVVV
VVV55V5VV45VVVV
VVV4VVVVV5555VV
VVVV55VV45VVV5V
5VV5VV5VVV5VVv4V
4VV5V55VVVVVVV5
54V55V5VV5VVVVV
V55V5VV554VVVVV
V55V55V4VV5VVVYV
55V5V5VVV4V5VVvy
V554VVV5VV55VVV
V5VV55VV5V45VVvV
5V5VVVV45V5VV5V
5V5VVV45V5VVVV5
VV45VVVV555VVV5
5VVV54V5VVVV5V5
5VVV5V5V5VVV4V5
55VV55455VVVVVV
5V55V4VV555VVVV
VV5VV5V5V4555VV
V54V55V5VVVV55V

5VV555V455VVV5V
555V55V455V5VVV
V5V4V5V555V555V
VV4V5VV555V5555
VVV4V4VVV5VVVVV
54VVVVVVVV4VVV5
4V5455VVVVVVVVV
VV54V45VVVVV5VV
VV5VV4V455VV5VV
VV555VV54V4V5VV
555445VVVVVVVV5
5V54VV5V4VV5VV5
55VVV555VVV4vv4
55445V5V5VV5VVV
V5V5V55V4545VVV
V54VV5555V5V4VV
5VVV4V555V5V455
4V5555554V55VVV
5V4554VVV55555V

75.7v
75.7v
75.7v
75.7v
75.7v
75.7v
75.6v £4
75.5v
Last ‘X’ In
75.5v
Last ‘A’ In
74.13v £4
74.12v
7411v  £4
74.11v  £4
7411v  £4
7411v  £4
74.11v  £4
74.11v
74.10v
74.10v  £4
74.10v  £4
74.10v
74.10v  £4
74.10v  £4
74.9v
74.9v
74.9v £4
74.9v £4
74.9v £4
74.9v
74.9v
74.9v
74.9v
74.9v
74.9v
74.8v
74.8v
74.8v
74.8v
Last ‘O’ In
74.7v
74.6v
74.6v
74.6v
73.12v
73.11v
73.10v
73.10v
73.9v
73.8v
73.8v
73.8v
73.8v
73.7v
73.7v
73.7v
73.6v
73.5v
73.5v
Last ‘T’ In



