NRA 140th Imperial Meeting Daily Telegraph

Total Entry: 1,039

500x

The Daily Telegraph Challenge Cup, an 1 Mr BJ Page	N.R.A. A	Silver (HM) Medal, a Gold Bar and BCRA	£40.00 VVVVV5VVVVVVVV	75.14v A Class	Tankard
A Silver Bar and £20.00 2 Mr JPL Sweet	AS	Wandsworth FBRC	VVVVV5VVVVV5V	75.13v	£ 4
A Bronze Bar and £10.00 3 Mr NJ Ball	XS	Stock Exchange RC	V55VVV5VVVVVVVV	75.12v X Class	£ 4 Tankard
Winners of a Bronze Bar 4 Mr WCP Richards	XS	Gunroom Lizards	55VVVVVV5VVVVV	75.12v	£ 4
5 Mr JRJ Hinde	Α	OGRE	V5VVV5VV5VVVVV	75.12v	
6 Mr A Burton	X	Guernsey RC	V55VVVVVV5VVVV	75.12v	
7 Mr RN Stebbings	0	City of Newcastle RC	V5VVVV5VV5VVVV	75.12v	Tankard
8 Mr JC Underwood	XS	Old Guildfordians RC	VVVVV5V5VV5VVV	O Class Tankard 75.12v £ 4	
9 Mr JF Jackman	Ô	Old Johnian RC	VV5VVV5VVV5VV	75.12v	- '
10 Mr TG Rylands	XS	Manchester RC	VVV5VVVVVVVV 55	75.12v	£ 4
11 Mr NBS Logan	Α	Wandsworth FBRC	VVVVV5VVVVVV55	75.12v	
12 Mr AD Hunter	X	HAC	55V5V5VVVVVVVV	75.11v	
13 Mr TP Clarke	X	Central Bankers RC	55V5VVVVV5VVVVV	75.11v	
14 Mr RJ Coffin 15 Mr SKC Hunter	O OS	Exonia & Tiverton RC Old Epsomian RC	VV555VVVV5VVVVV 5V5VVV5VV5VVVVV	75.11v 75.11v	£ 4
16 Mr ASH McCullough	XS	City RC	5V5VVVVV55VVVVV	75.11v 75.11v	£ 4
17 Mr DR Armstrong	XS	Old Guildfordians RC	VV5V55VVVV5VVV	75.11v	£ 4
18 Miss SP Ward	Α	Welsh RA	55VVVVVV5V5VVV	75.11v	
19 Mr DG Young	XS	101 RC	V5VVV5VVV5V5VVV	75.11v	£ 4
20 Mr JGM Webster	XS	Uppingham Veterans RC	5VVVVVVV5V55VVV	75.11v	£ 4
21 E Gauvin 22 Mr LM Peden	X AS	Canada NLRC	5VVV5V5VVVVVV5VV 5VV5VVVVVVV55V	75.11v 75.11v	£ 4
23 Mr S Pearson	AS	Old Johnian RC	V5VV5VVV5VVVV5	75.11v 75.11v	£ 4
24 Miss IRJD Stevenson	0	Uppingham Veterans RC	5VVVVV55VV5V5VV	75.10v	٠.
25 Mr PR Coley	Α	Stock Exchange RC	V5VVVV55VV5V5VV	75.10v	
26 Dr GP Nelson	AS	City of Newcastle RC	VVVVV555VVV55VV	75.10v	£ 4
27 Miss EK Gibson	T	Dollar Academy	5VVV5VVVV5V55VV	75.10v	Tandonial
28 Mr A Chown	Α	Lloyds TSBRC	555VVVVVVV5VV5V	T Class 75.10v	iankard
29 Mr DE Nuthall	XS	Old Epsomian RC	V55VVVVVV55VV5V	75.10v 75.10v	£ 4
30 Mr HL Hunter	OS	West of Scotland RC	5V55VVVVVV5V5V	75.10v	£ 4
31 Flt Lt KP Cressy	Χ	RAF Air Cmd	VV5VVV5VVV5V5V5	75.10v	
32 Mr TW Tatchell	TS	1344 (Cardiff) ATC	V55V5VVVVVVV55	75.10v	£ 4
33 Mr A Thomson	A	West Suffolk RC	VVVV5V55VVVVV55	75.10v	C 4
34 Mr RA Benest 35 Miss S Williams	XS O	Jersey RA Hants and IOW ACF	V5VVVVVV5V5V55 5V555V55VVVVVV	75.10v 75.9v	£ 4
36 Mr ITG Shaw	XS	Old Epsomian RC	V5V5VVV5555VVVV	75.9v	
37 Mr T Steele	XS	Ulster RA	5555VVVV5VV5VVV	75.9v	
38 Mr NJ Branch	XS	Guernsey RC	VV5V5VV555V5VVV	75.9v	
39 Mr PG Cann	XS	Exonia & Tiverton RC	5V555VVV5VV5VV	75.9v	
40 Mr AF Donald	0	Wandsworth FBRC	555VV55VVVVVV5V	75.9v	
41 Miss JH Messer 42 Dr GCD Barnett	XS XS	NLRC OGRE	55VVV5V5V5VVV5V 55V5VV5VVVV5V5V	75.9v 75.9v	
43 Mr PG Kent	XS	Old Epsomian RC	5555VVVVVVVV55V	75.9v 75.9v	
44 Mr RAH Vary	OS	NLRC	5VVV5VV5V5V5V5	75.9v	£ 4
45 Mr JEM Hartwell	OS	NLRC	5V5VVVVV55V5V5	75.9v	£ 4
46 Mr RA Jobson	OS	Cornwall RA	V5VVVV555VVVV55	75.9v	£ 4
47 Mr DQM Harvey	0	Old Epsomian RC	55VV5VVVVVV5V55	75.9v	
48 Mr RW McVeigh 49 Mr MSE Firman	O AS	Dungannon OGRE	V5V5VVV5VVVV555 V55555V5V5VVVVV	75.9v 75.8v	£ 4
50 Cdt E Vaillancourt	T	RCAC National RifleTeam	5VVV555555VVVVV	75.8v 75.8v	- 7
51 Capt JRW Postle	À	Old Epsomian RC	55VV555VV55VVVV	75.8v	
52 Mr MH Shaw	AS	Langar RC	5V5VV5V55V5V5VV	75.8v	
53 Mr CS Milton	TS	RGS Guildford	V55VV5V55VV55VV	75.8v	£ 4
54 Mr PD Griggs	A	Ibis RC	V555VVVVV5555VV	75.8v	
55 Cdt GJF Ogden 56 Mr MR Cosway	A AS	Sedbergh School Exonia & Tiverton RC	5555VVVV5V5VV5V 55VVV55V5VV5VV5	75.8v 75.8v	
57 Mr PJ Johnson	AS	Lloyds TSBRC	V5V5V5V55VV5VV5	75.8v 75.8v	
58 Mr ADE Grounds	XS	Uppingham Veterans RC	VVV5V55VV5V55V5	75.8v	
59 Flt Lt BN Roth	XS	Wellington College	V5VV5VV5VV5555	75.8v	
60 Mr ER Welford	AS	Old Wellingtonians	555VVV55V555VVV	75.7v	

61 /	Mr MJG Neal	Т	Victoria College	V55555V5VVV55VV	75.7v	
	Dr Cl Johnston	AS	Horsham R&PC	5V5V5V55V5VV55V	75.7v	
			NLRC			
	Mr RJ Cade	0		VV5555VVVV5555V	75.7v	
	Mr WR Steward	0	Old Epsomian RC	V55V555V5VVV5V5	75.7v	
65 <i>l</i>	Mr C Cotillard	XS	Jersey RA	V5VVV555V5V55V5	75.7v	
	Mr AR Wilde	XS	LMRA	V5555VVV5V5VV55	75.7v	
	Mr SH Cox	OS	ATSC	V55V55V555VVV55	75.6v	£ 4
						LT
00 1	Mr CES Dickenson	Χ	RNTRC	VVV55555V5555V5	75.5v	
						t 'X' In
69 N	Mr P De Voil	Α	OO Troubleshooters	5555V5VVV555V55	75.5v	
					Las	t 'A' In
70 4	Mr JEC Branch	TS	Elizabeth College	V4VVVVVV5VVVVV	74.13v	£ 4
						LT
	Mr AA Williams	0	Uppingham Veterans RC	V54VVVVVV5VVVV	74.12v	
	Mr RJ Hull	TS	Stock Exchange RC	55VVV4VV5VVVVV	74.11v	£ 4
73 <i>l</i>	Mr RP Elvins	OS	LMRA	4VVVVVV55V5VVVV	74.11v	£ 4
74 N	Mr E McConnell	OS	Athelings	VV4VVVV5V55VVV	74.11v	£ 4
	Wr C Waldron	TS	Welsh RA	5VVV5VVVVVVV45V	74.11v	£ 4
		OS				£4
	Mr R Harwood		Old Johnian RC	V4VV5VVVVVV5V5	74.11v	L 4
	Mr CMS Dawes	0	Old Guildfordians RC	VV4VVVVV5VVV55	74.11v	
78 <i>I</i>	Mr JFJ Bryson	0	CURA	V545VV5V5VVVVVV	74.10v	
	Mr AGM Fyfe	OS	Uppingham Veterans RC	VVV55V5VV45VVVV	74.10v	£ 4
	Mrs JC Scott Langley	OS	LMRA	VVV4VVVV5555VV	74.10v	£ 4
00 /	of ID Variable	T				LT
	Sgt JR Kennedy		Tonbridge School	VVVV55VV45VVV5V	74.10v	
	Mr D Lowe	OS	NLRC	5VV5VV5VV5VV4V	74.10v	£ 4
83 <i>I</i>	Mrs CJ Clifford-Evans	OS	OGRE	4VV5V55VVVVVVV5	74.10v	£ 4
84 (Cdt PCA Slater	0	Athelings	54V55V5VV5VVVV	74.9v	
	Mr WH Putter	Ō	RNTRC	V55V5VV554VVVV	74.9v	
						C 4
	Miss HA Pugsley	TS	Wellington College	V55V55V4VV5VVVV	74.9v	£ 4
	Or JC Jobling	OS	Langar RC	55V5V5VVV4V5VVV	74.9v	£ 4
88 <i>I</i>	Mr SW Maris	OS	Sheffield RC	V554VVV5VV55VVV	74.9v	£ 4
89 (Cdt V Carter	0	RCAC National RifleTeam	V5VV55VV5V45VVV	74.9v	
	Mr TAD Lilley	Ö	HRA	5V5VVVV45V5VV5V	74.9v	
		OS				
	Mr TJ Roberts		Horsham R&PC	5V5VVV45V5VVVV5	74.9v	
	Mr Al Brown	0	Wandsworth FBRC	VV45VVVV555VVV5	74.9v	
93 <i>I</i>	Mr BF Witts	OS	NRA	5VVV54V5VVVV5V5	74.9v	
94 <i>l</i>	Mr PR Thompson	OS	NLRC	5VVV5V5V5VVV4V5	74.9v	
	Dr BJ Winney	OS	Old Berkhamstedians	55VV55455VVVVVV	74.8v	
	Miss K Uphill	T	Somerset ACF	5V55V4VV555VVVV	74.8v	
	Miss AL Kent	OS	Old Epsomian RC	VV5VV5V5V4555VV	74.8v	
98 <i>I</i>	Mr MR Rewston	0	Notts ACF	V54V55V5VVVV55V	74.8v	
					Las	t 'O' In
99 1	Miss EL Hoolahan	TS	Pumas RC	5VV555V455VVV5V	74.7v	
	Sjt L Waude	T	Durham ACF	555V55V455V5VVV	74.6v	
	Cdt P Urguhart	Τ̈́	RCAC National RifleTeam	V5V4V5V555V555V	74.6v	
	Miss RR Davis	T	Dollar Academy	VV4V5VV555V5555	74.6v	
	Cdt CK Skelton	T	Sedbergh School	VVV4V4VVV5VVVV	73.12v	
104 (Cdt JWB Ball	TS	Epsom College	54VVVVVVVV4VVV5	73.11v	
105 (Cdt A Boyd	TS	Cheltenham College	4V5455VVVVVVVVV	73.10v	
	Mr AJK Knight	TS	Elizabeth College	VV54V45VVVV5VV	73.10v	
	Mr MJL Lidgitt	T	Clifton College	VV5VV4V455VV5VV	73.9v	
	Mr T Bulmer	TS	Athelings	VV555VV54V4V5VV	73.8v	
109 (Cpl TS Smith	Т	Warwickshire ACF	555445VVVVVVV 5	73.8v	
	Mr CA Skellett	TS	Welwyn Phoenix	5V54VV5V4VV5VV5	73.8v	
	RSM B Humphreys	T	Wellingborough	55VVV555VVV4VV4	73.8v	
		ΤS	RNTRC	55445V5V5VV5VVV	73.5v 73.7v	
	Mr LC James					
	SAC SDJ Glanville	T	RAF Air Cmd	V5V5V55V4545VVV	73.7v	
114 (Cdt CGD Dickson	Т	Victoria College	V54VV5555V5V4VV	73.7v	
115 <i>l</i>	Mr RA Fullerton	TS	Athelings	5VVV4V555V5V455	73.6v	
	Cdt KX Zhao	T	RCAC National RifleTeam	4V5555554V55VVV	73.5v	
	Mr CRW Downing	Τ̈́	Elizabeth College	5V4554VVV55555V	73.5v	
117 /	THE CITY DOMINIS	•	Enzabeth conege	5		t 'T' In
					Las	t i in